

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PATNA**

**Anticipatory Bail Petition No.696 of 2026.**

Sitesh Raman

..... Petitioner.

**Versus**  
**The State of Bihar**

**O R D E R**

**Order  
No.**  
  
**05      18-03-2026**

1. The **petitioner, Sitesh Raman**, seeks anticipatory bail in connection with **Complaint Case No. 7989(C) of 2023**, whereby, the learned Magistrate vide order dated 16.02.2024 found a prima facie case under Sections 417 and 420 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 against the petitioner as well as co-accused M/s Raman and Kumar Construction Ltd.
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Public Prosecutor for the State and reserved for order.
3. In the meantime, **protection from arrest** earlier granted vide order dated 12.03.2026 to the petitioner in connection with **Complaint Case No. 7989(C) of 2023 further extended until the next date** of hearing, subject to compliance with Section 482(2) of the BNSS.
4. List this matter on 19.03.2026 for order.

(Dictated)

Sd/-

(Rupesh Deo)  
Sessions Judge, Patna

|                                  |            |
|----------------------------------|------------|
| Date of Judgment/Order           | 18-03-2026 |
| Date of Reserving Judgment/Order | NA         |
| Uploading Date                   | 18-03-2026 |
| Uploaded by                      | Amjad/-    |